OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NEW DELHI DISTRICT PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

No. 78/-785/Genl./NDD/2018

To

The President,
New Delhi Bar Association (Regd.)
Patiala House Courts,New Delhi.

Sub:- Regarding nomination of Sh. Arun Bhardwaj, Ld. Spl. Judge (PC ACT) (CBI-05), NDD, PHC, New Delhi as Chairperson of the election committee of NDBA

Madam/Sir,

In compliance of Order/Judgment dated 18.10.2016 in CM 36262/16 in WP (C) 8106/10 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi vide para no. 13. This is to inform you that Ld. District & Sessions Judge, PHC, NDD, New Delhi has appointed Sh. Arun Bhardwaj, Ld. Spl. Judge (PC ACT) (CBI-05), NDD, PHC, New Delhi as Chairperson of the Committee for Election of New Delhi Bar Association (Regd.), PHC, New Delhi.

Further, Ld. District & Sessions Judge, PHC, NDD, New Delhi has required you to constitute an Election committee as per the Order/judgment dated 18.10.2016 in CM 36262/16 in WP (C) 8106/10 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi vide para no. 13 and intimate this office, immediately.

Novem now the

(N.K. Malhotra)
SPL. JUDGE, PC ACT, CBI-02
Officer-In-Charge/General Branch
New Delhi District/PHC/ND

Copy forward to:-

1. Sh. Arun Bhardwaj, Ld. Spl. Judge (PC ACT) (CBI-05), NDD, PHC, New Delhi

2. PS to Ld. District & Sessions Judge, PHC, NDD, New Delhi.

Officer-In-Charge/General Branch